FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-19-2000



101324862

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

3-17-00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
<b>√</b> New	Assignment	Security Agreemen	t
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger <b>J</b>	·	nc Assignment eff. 8/30/98
Corrective Document	U.;	S. Government by U.S. Government Agenc	·iae\
Reel # Frame #	Departme		ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties a	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) THE GENLYTE GROUP INC	CORPORATED		03082000
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation			7
Second Party			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			]
Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1) GENLYTE THOMAS GROU	PLLC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A Delaware Limited Liability	Company		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 4360 Brownsboro Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Suite 300			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Louisville	Kentucky	40207	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	<del>,</del>
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party or	nly.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
<u> </u>			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

04/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000147 4437142

01 FC:581

240.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0178** 

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

orrespon	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 502 584 1135
	INCOMENTAL VIA VIDENTAL PROPERTY FOR		( )
Name	JEFFREY A. HAEBERLIN, ESQ.		
ddress (line 1	) MIDDLETON & REUTLINGER		
ddress (line 2	401 SOUTH FOURTH STREET		
ddress (line 3	2500 BROWN & WILLIAMSON TO	OWER	
ddress (line 4	LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202		
ages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 1
pplication	n Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
F	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		4437142	4751624
		4577266	4717993
		4646212	4726781
this documen	nt is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	application Month Day Yea
Er on	operation Treaty (PCT)  Inter PCT application number  Inly if a U.S. Application Number  as not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
lumber of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 6
ee Amou	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 240.00
Depos	od of Payment: Enclosit Account for payment by deposit account or if ad-	ditional fees can be charged to the	
		Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fed	es: Yes No
Statement	and Signature		
attac indic JEFFREY		elief, the foregoing information is priginal document. Charges to de Signature	

PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0179

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, a Corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patent:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
4,437,142	March 13, 1984	Lighting Fixture with Snap Replaceable Bulb Feature
4,577,266	March 18, 1986	Ceiling Mounted Lighting Fixture with Thermal
4,646,212	February 24, 1987	Recessed Lighting Fixture
4,751,624	June 14, 1988	Safety Ceiling Fixture with Heat Sensor
4,717,99	January 5, 1988	Aligning Joining Mechanism for Luminaries
4,726,781	February 23, 1988	Connective Mechanism Adjacent Flourescent Fixtures

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 has acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 all right, title and interest in said patents, (including the right to bring and maintain actions for patent infringement and damages incurred or arising prior to said date):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED does hereby evidence its assignment of all right, title and interest in said patents unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, *nunc pro tunc* as of August 30, 1998.

THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED

Daniel R. Fuller

Assistant Secretary and General Counsel

STATE OF Kentucky

COUNTY OF

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by Daniel R. Fuller, as Assistant Secretary and General Counsel for The Genlyte Group Incorporated this State and General Counsel.

My commission expires:

Prepared by: Jeffrey A. Haeborlin, Muddleton & Reutlinger

401 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

(502)584-1135

**RECORDED: 03/17/2000** 

Notary Public

Jeannine K. Murphy, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky

PATENT

**REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0180**